AMENDMENT NO. FIVE TO CONTRACT NO. 28552 2 8 5 5 2

RE: Amendment No. Five of Contract No. 28552 (PA-01503) for Providing Custodial Services to the
City of Long Beach (BPLB04000024)

This Amendment to Contract No. 28552 is made and entered as of October 1, 2008 by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Goodwill Industries of Southern California

(Contractor)

Contract No. 28552 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: :

X__ 1. The term is extended to April 30, 2009.

: j
X _ 2.$74,000 has been added.

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

X 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by %. -

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and mcorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and. incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and remain in
full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor
CQNTRACTZ / '

(Slgnature) o “Eidnature)
Douglas H. Barr ' _ Craig Smith
(Print/ Type Name) - ) [Print/Typ_e Name)
President/CEO Chief Operating Officer
* President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
(circle one) (circle one)
THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:
. Assistant City Manager
By: . 2 —EXECUTED PURSUANI Approved as to form:
City Manager T0 SECTION 301 OF ROBERT HANNON, City Attgsney
PHE CITY CHARTER. M/ﬁj
U J Deputy -

DFG:BoilerplateAmendmentPAcontracts(8-18-01)01-02579




Exhibit A

Goodwull -

S outhern

¢ IPA-01503
- 1Custodial Services

! iCity of Long Beach I |
i |Contract No. 28551 ;

N i

an

Proposal for 4th Option Period

Proposal for 4th Option Period

% Increaseq;

12103t011 3004

12-1-06 to 11-30-07

'y Section 4, Emergency

B
- SN

Commumcatlons & Operations $3 900 00 $4,225.13 $4,753.27 4%
Carpet Cleaning Only $2,348.53 $2,404.90 $2,519.13 $2,544 .33 $2,862.37 o
Cost per square foot $0.450 $0.461 $0.483 $0.488 $0.549
+|Mark Twain Library
“|Full Custodial Services ) $2,900.00 $3,094.30 $3,218.07 4%
“IMark Twain Library -
ay Porter __Hourly Rate] $16.75 i $17.87 $18.58 A%
Mark Twain lerary '
i i $307.00 $31 6 21 $328.86 4%
Section 8, Electric Generation b
Bureau, Cleaning $275.00 $281.60 | $295.68 $297.93 $§35 17 $34858 4%
Section 8, Electric Generation
Bureau, Supplses $60.00 $61.30 $64.93 $66.88 $69.56 4%
e R i oo el i i} T A A ANy
Exterior Cleaning o o L
Community Development/
Neighborhood Svcs Bureau,
Nelghborhood Resource Center $265.00 $281.00 $299 00 $310.96 4%
Section 17, Community Devel/ . > o B
Neighborhood Svcs Bureau, _ .
;| veteran's Organization $400.00 M $426.80 $443.87 4%
TOTAL 9 $6,308.53 $6,724.80 $7,031.87 $10, 722 39 $11,818.83 i $12,291.58 4%




